

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 010-A	PART A A.1.1 (8) Facilities for the Engineer Provision of Field Office for the Engineer (Rental Basis)	5.44 month	18,470.56	100,479.85
	PART B B.4 (5) Other General Requirement Bridge Survey and Staking	0.06 km.	318,719.85	19,123.19
	B.5 Project Billboard / Signboard	2.00 pc	3,319.77	6,639.54
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health Program	5.44 months	26,511.15	144,220.66
	PART C 101(6) Earthworks Removal of Structures and Obstruction	179.60 cu.m.	1,415.62	254,245.35
	103(2)a Bridge Excavation (Common Soil)	538.02 cu.m.	333.66	179,515.75
	104(2)a Embankment from Borrow	180.40 cu.m.	1,054.99	190,320.20
	105(1)a Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	100.00 sq.m.	330.33	33,033.00
	PART E 311(1)c1 Surface Courses PCCP (0.23 m thk)	100.00 sq.m.	1,442.09	144,209.00
	PART F 400(4)a2 Bridge Construction Precast Concrete Piles, Furnished(450x450mm)	242.00 m.	8,959.93	2,168,303.06
	400(14) Precast Concrete Piles, driven	224.40 m.	3,678.21	825,390.32
	400(16) Test Piles, Furnished & Driven (450mm x 450mm)	22.00 m.	16,798.35	369,563.70
	400(20) Pile Shoe	2.00 ea	2,623.78	31,485.36
	400(26) Splicing of R.C. Piles w/ Epoxy	2.00 ea	12,438.68	149,264.16
	403(5) Structural Steel, Furnished, Fabricated, and Erected	36,292.00 kgs.	40.72	1,477,810.24
	404(1)a Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4,066.00 kgs.	71.17	289,377.22
	404(1)b Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	4,981.90 kgs.	72.35	360,440.47
	405(1)a3 Structural Concrete, Class A, 27.58 Mpa	39.80 cu.m	23,254.18	925,516.36
	PART G 505(2)a Drainage & Slope Protection Structures Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	213.50 cu.m.	3,901.34	832,936.09
	PART H SPL-I SPECIAL PAY ITEMS Detour Road	67.00 l.m	21,466.14	1,438,231.38
TOTAL			Php 9,940,104.90	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN MICHAEL K. MALALUAN**, the President, for the **KING'S BUILDERS & DEVELOPMENT CORP.**

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


JOHN MICHAEL K. MALALUAN
President

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability